Notice 1
Section 16 PPL-21
Wire and Cable 16-1 May 1996
Summary of Preferred Wire and Cable    (Notes 1 through 3)    (Page 1 of 2)
Specification
Refer to
Page No.
Insulation Selection Guideline

Part Number
Minimum
Breakdown
Voltage
(volts)
Part Number
Minimum
Breakdown
Voltage
(volts)
Part Number
Minimum
Breakdown
Voltage
(volts)
14 0.0682 M1177/9-02C014 5700 M1177/12-02C014 6325 M1177/14-02C014 6325 M1177/15-02C014 6325
16 0.0545 M1177/9-02C016 5400 M1177/12-02C016 6000 M1177/14-02C016 6000 M1177/15-02C016 6000
18 0.0437 M1177/9-02C018 5125 M1177/12-02C018 5700 M1177/14-02C018 5700 M1177/15-02C018 5700
20 0.0351 M1177/9-02C020 4850 M1177/12-02C020 5400 M1177/14-02C020 5400 M1177/15-02C020 5400
22 0.0281 M1177/9-02C022 4625 M1177/12-02C022 5125 M1177/14-02C022 5125 M1177/15-02C022 5125
24 0.0227 M1177/9-02C024 4375 M1177/12-02C024 4850 M1177/14-02C024 4850 M1177/15-02C024 4850
26 0.0182 M1177/9-02C026 4150 M1177/12-02C026 4600 M1177/14-02C026 4600 M1177/15-02C026 4600
28 0.0147 M1177/9-02C028 3950 M1177/12-02C028 4375 M1177/14-02C028 4375 M1177/15-02C028 4375
30 0.0119 M1177/9-02C030 3725 M1177/12-02C030 4150 M1177/14-02C030 4150 M1177/15-02C030 4150
32 0.0098 M1177/9-02C032 3175 M1177/12-02C032 3525 M1177/14-02C032 3525 M1177/15-02C032 3525
34 0.0078 M1177/9-02C034 2675 M1177/12-02C034 2975 M1177/14-02C034 2975 M1177/15-02C034 2975
36 0.0063 M1177/9-02C036 2275 M1177/12-02C036 2525 M1177/14-02C036 2525 M1177/15-02C036 2525
38 0.0051 M1177/9-02C038 1925 M1177/12-02C038 2150 M1177/14-02C038 2150 M1177/15-02C038 2150
40  (Note 2) 0.0040 M1177/9-02C040 1625 M1177/12-02C040 1800 M1177/14-02C040 1800 M1177/15-02C040 1800
42  (Note 2) 0.0032 M1177/9-02C042 1375 M1177/12-02C042 1525 M1177/14-02C042 1525 M1177/15-02C042 1525
44  (Note 2) 0.0027 M1177/9-02C044 1175 M1177/12-02C044 1300 M1177/14-02C044 1300 M1177/15-02C044 1300
Notes:
1. Magnet wire is intended for use in magnetic devices, rotating equipment and similar applications where a tough film-type insulation providing adequate
mechanical protection is desired.
2. For Grade 1 programs, only wire sizes 14 through 38 are acceptable.